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DATE:  November 17, 2015 

 

TO:   Town Clerk, Linda Smith 

 

FROM:  Amy O’Toole, Finance Officer/Treasurer 

 

SUBJECT: Updated schedule of regular meetings for calendar year 2015-Board of Finance 

 

 

Please be advised that the Board of Finance has adopted the following dates for regular 

meetings during calendar year 2015: 
 

Tuesday, January 20, 2015 

Tuesday, February 17, 2015 

Monday, March 16, 2015 BOS Budget Presentation 6pm 

Monday, March 16, 2015 Monthly Meeting 7pm or immediately following BOS Budget Presentation 

Wednesday, March 18, 2015, BOE Budget Presentation  6pm 

Monday, March 23, 2015, Public Hearing on Budget  7pm 

Wednesday, April 1, 2015, Budget Workshop 6pm 

Monday, April 13, 2015 

Monday, May 11, 2015 Annual Budget Meeting  7pm at Canton High School 

Monday, May 18, 2015 

Monday, June 15, 2015 

Monday, July 20, 2015 

Monday, August 17, 2015 

Monday, September 21, 2015 

Monday, October 19, 2015 

Monday, November 16, 2015 

Monday, December 21, 2015 Tri Board Meeting 

Monday, December 21, 2015 Monthly Meeting 7pm or immediately following Tri Board Meeting 

 

Meetings are held at 7pm at the Canton Community Center unless otherwise noted 

 

 


